DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-EVI-01
Project Title:	Block Grant for Electric Vehicle Charger Incentive Projects
TN #:	227450
Document Title:	Notice of CALeVIP and SMUD Partnership in Sacramento County Incentive Project
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Kinshuk Chatterjee
Organization:	Center for Sustainable Energy
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	3/28/2019 2:33:38 PM
Docketed Date:	3/28/2019



BUILDING EV INFRASTRUCTURE



SMUD joins **CALeVIP**

The California Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Project (CALeVIP) is excited to announce that Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) is partnering in the Sacramento County Incentive Project to transform EV charging throughout the region. This new partnership will bring important opportunities to site hosts and service providers:

- Additional incentive funding
- New opportunities for marketing, education and outreach
- Technical support on utility service orders

What does SMUD partnership mean for site hosts?

This new partnership will change certain site eligibility requirements. Sites within SMUD territory will need to install an EV submeter to comply with SMUD requirements, but at no charge to customers. Applicants will also be required to release claims to any Low Carbon Fuel Standard (LCFS) credits dispensed for incentivized Level 2 chargers installed in SMUD territory. In turn, 100% of funds generated by the LCFS credits will be re-invested into the CALeVIP Sacramento County Incentive Project.

How can I learn more?

Watch or download the webinar Preparing for the Sacramento County Incentive Project

View the Slides

Watch the Recording

For additional questions and information regarding the April 4, 2019 afternoon launch of the Sacramento County Incentive Project, SMUD partnership, funding availability and rebate eligibility, contact calevip@energycenter.org or visit the Sacramento County Incentive Project webpage.



